
RESOLUTION 2004-162 

WHEREAS the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund received additional 

revenues from the Tourist Development Tax. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget for the 

Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners,' Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the -----'8"-'t=h'----_day of 

_N_o_v_e_mb_e_r __ ___, 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

37000000-312120 

APPROPRIATION 

37521552-549021 
37521552-549051 
37 522552-531041 
37523552-548340 
37524552-548151 
37525539-563000 

Tourist Development Tax 

Admin Fee- Clerk 
Admin Fee- Tax Collector 
Management Fee- Chamber 
Adv IH-Newsletter/Toll 
Trade Other Travel Exp 
Beach Improvements 

$26,670 

$ 401 
$ 401 
$ 3,881 
$ 16,815 
$ 2,586 
$ 2,586 

ADOPTED this __ Bt_h __ day of November , 2004. 

-
ATTESl':~: 


