## **RESOLUTION 2004-162**

**WHEREAS** the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund received additional revenues from the Tourist Development Tax.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2003/2004 budget for the Amelia Island Tourist Development Fund

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>8th</u> day of November , 2004 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

## REVENUE

37000000-312120	Tourist Development Tax	\$ 26,670
	-	
APPROPRIATION		
37521552-549021	Admin Fee – Clerk	\$ 401
37521552-549051	Admin Fee - Tax Collector	\$ 401
37522552-531041	Management Fee - Chamber	\$ 3,881
37523552-548340	Adv IH-Newsletter/Toll	\$ 16,815
37524552-548151	Trade – Other Travel Exp	\$ 2,586
37525539-563000	Beach Improvements	\$ 2,586
	<del>-</del>	

ADOPTED this 8th day of November, 2004.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN